Europe. Indian stock exchanges have in the past experienced temporary exchange closures,
broker defaults and settlement delays which, if continuing or recurring, could affect the
market price and liquidity of the securities of Indian companies, including the Equity Shares,
in both domestic and international markets. A closure of, or trading stoppage on, the BSE or
the NSE could adversely affect the trading price of the Equity Shares.

Notes to Risk Factors:

• Our name was changed from KB Infin Limited to Future Capital Holdings Limited on

December 21, 2006.
• Public issue of 6,422,800 Equity Shares for cash at a price of Rs. [●] per Equity Share

aggregating [●] lacs by the Company. The Issue would constitute 10.16 % of the post Issue
paid-up capital of the Company.

• The net worth of our Company, on a restated consolidated basis, before the Issue (as of March
31, 2007) was Rs. 106.50 crore and as of September 30, 2007 was Rs. 242.13 crore.

• Shares issued less than the Issue Price are as below:

S.No.
Date of Allotment/

transfer Name

Price

Number of
Equity
Shares

% of
post
issue

capital
Promoters
1.  April 5, 2006 PRIL (pursuant

to transfer)
10.00 2,150,000 3.40%

2.  May 5, 2006 PRIL 10.00 5,900,000 9.33%
3.  May 12, 2006 PRIL 10.00 6,850,000 10.83%
4.  May 12, 2006 Sameer Sain 10.00 7,050,000 11.15%

xxvi

S.No.
Date of Allotment/

transfer Name

Price

Number of
Equity
Shares

% of
post
issue

capital
5.  May 22, 2006 PRIL 10.00 17,577,965 27.80%
6.  June 14, 2006 PRIL 117.50 2,302,034 3.64%
7.  September 27, 2007 Kishore Biyani 10.00 2,115,000 3.35%
8.  September 27, 2007 Kishore Biyani 117.50 1,658,795 2.62%
9.  September 27, 2007 Sameer Sain 117.50 1,478,390 2.34%

Promoter Group
10.  September 27, 2007 Pingaksh Realty

Private Limited
178.00 618,000 0.98%

Others
11.  June 14, 2006 Others 117.50 2,115,000 3.35%
12.  March 30, 2007 Employees

pursuant to ESPS
25.00 500,000 0.79%

13.  June 27, 2007 Alok Oberoi 117.50 940,000 1.49%
14.  June 27, 2007 AMIF I Limited 178.00 5,500,000 8.70%
15.  September 27, 2007 Shishir Baijal 178.00 50,000 0.08%

• The average cost of acquisition of Equity Shares for our Promoters and our Promoter Group

Company is as follows:
o PRIL – Rs. 17.12 per Equity Share;
o Kishore Biyani – Rs. 57.25 per Equity Share;
o Sameer Sain – Rs. 28.64 per Equity Share; and
o Pingaksh Realty Private Limited – Rs. 178.00 per Equity Share.

• The book value per Equity Share, on a restated consolidated basis, as of March 31, 2007 was
Rs. 23.96 per Equity Share and as of September 30, 2007 was Rs. 42.62 per Equity Share.

• Our Company is a systemically important NBFC not accepting public deposits.
• In terms of Rule 19(2)(b) of the Securities Contracts Regulations Rules, 1957 (“SCRR”) as

[…]

In addition, the Equity Shares subject to lock-in will be transferable subject to compliance
with the SEBI Guidelines, as amended from time to time.

In terms of Clause 4.15.1, locked-in Equity Shares of our Company held by the Promoters can
be pledged with banks or financial institutions as collateral security for loans granted by such
banks or financial institutions provided that the pledge of the Equity Shares is one of the terms
of the sanction of the loan. Further, the Equity Shares constituting 20% of the fully diluted
post-Issue capital of the Company held by the Promoters that are locked in for a period of
three years from the date of Allotment of Equity Shares in the Issue may be pledged only if, in
addition to complying with the aforesaid conditions, the loan has been granted by the banks or
financial institutions for the purpose of financing one or more objects of the Issue.

4. The shareholding pattern of our Company

The table below presents the shareholding pattern of the Company before the proposed Issue
and as adjusted for the Issue:

Pre-Issue Post-Issue*

Number of
Equity
Shares

Percentage
of Equity

Share
capital

Number of
Equity
Shares

Percentage
of Equity

Share
capital

Promoters
PRIL 34,779,999 61.23% 34,779,999 55.01%
Kishore Biyani 3,773,795 6.64% 3,773,795 5.97%
Sameer Sain 8,528,390 15.01% 8,528,390 13.49%
Sub Total (A)  47,082,184 82.88% 47,082,184 74.46%
Promoter Group
Pingaksh Realty Private
Limited

618,000 1.09% 618,000 0.98%

Sub Total (B) 618,000 1.09% 618,000 0.98%
Non-Promoter Group
AMIF I Limited 4,931,949 8.68% 4,931,949 7.80%
Quantum (M) Limited 568,051 1.00% 568,051 0.90%
Laxmi Shivanand
Mankekar

1,083,000 1.91% 1,083,000 1.71%

Shivanand Shankar
Mankekar

941,000 1.66% 941,000 1.49%

Alok Oberoi 940,000 1.65% 940,000 1.49%
Employees (pursuant to
ESPS)*

500,000 0.88% 500,000 0.79%

Kedar Shivanand
Mankekar

91,000 0.16% 91,000 0.14%

Shishir Baijal 50,000 0.09% 50,000 0.08%
Sub Total (C) 9,105,000 16.03% 9,105,000 14.40%
Public (pursuant to the
Issue (D)

- -  6,422,800 10.16%

Total share capital
(A+B+C+D)

56,805,184 100.00% 63,227,984 100.00%

* Assuming that the non-promoter group shareholders do not apply for, and are not Allotted, Equity Shares in this Issue.
 On November17, 2007, AMIF I Limited transferred 568,051Equity Shares to Quantum (M) Limited
* For further details on our ESPS, please refer to Note 7 below.

29

5. Equity Shares held by top ten shareholders

(a) On the date of the date of filing this Red Herring Prospectus with RoC:

Sr.
No. Name Number of Equity Shares Percentage
1.  PRIL 34,779,999 61.23%
2.  Sameer Sain 8,528,390 15.01%
3.  AMIF I Limited 4,931,949 8.68%
4.  Kishore Biyani 3,773,795 6.64%